SELC Bendos
ENDOSCOPIC LINEAR CUTTER AND
SINGLE USE LOADING UNIT
AS_05_0045_09.2022
Product Code Shaft Length Shaft Diameter
SELC-GS 60 mm 12 mm
SELC-GM 160 mm 12 mm
SELC-GL 260 mm 12 mm
Product Code Staple Line Length Staple Height Adapted Loading
Unit Product Code Cartridge Color
SRG-30W 30 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-30 White
SRG-30B 30 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-30 Blue
SRG-45W 45 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-45 White
SRG-45B 45 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-45 Blue
SRG-45D 45 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm SMG-45 Gold
SRG-45G 45 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm SMG-45 Green
SRG-60W 60 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-60 White
SRG-60B 60 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-60 Blue
SRG-60D 60 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm SMG-60 Gold
SRG-60G 60 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm SMG-60 Green
SRT-45T 45 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm SMT-45 Black
SRT -60T 60 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm SMT-60 Black
Product Code Staple Line
Length Staple Height Adapted Handle
Product Code Trocar Size Color Code
SMG-30WR 30 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm
SELC-GS
SELC-GM
SELC-GL
12 mm White
SMG-30BR 30 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-45WR 45 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-45BR 45 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-45DR 45 mm 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm 12 mm Gold
SMG-45GR 45 mm 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm 12 mm Green
SMT- 45TR 45 mm 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm 15 mm Black
SMG-60WR 60 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-60BR 60 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-60DR 60 mm 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm 12 mm Gold
SMG-60GR 60 mm 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm 12 mm Green
SMT-60TR 60 mm 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm 15 mm Black
5
HANDLE
LOADING UNIT